
1st 372 1st 2.447 1st 4
2nd 366 2nd 2.504 2nd 5
3rd 363 3rd 2.687 3rd 7
4th 358 4th 2.818 4th 10
5th 349 5th 2.863 5th 11
6th 348 6th 2.889 6th 12
7th 335 7th 3.155 7th 14
8th 329 8th 3.327 8th 15
9th 311 9th 3.482 9th 17

10th 305 10th 4.195 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Ziems, Chris Y 3.657 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

102 Ruppert, J. Michael Y 3.030 3.281 3.155 7 181 115 296 12 0 19 10 0

103 Smith, Rick Y 3.562 3.403 3.482 9 174 174 348 6 2 15 8 0

104 Godfrey, Jeff Y R 3.029 2.607 2.818 4 187 185 372 1 7 5 2 1

105 Wooten, Seth Y 2.019 2.875 2.447 1 180 183 363 3 2 4 1 2

106 Loan, Dwayne Y 5.519 5.636 5.577 12 134 157 291 13 2 25 13 0

107 Day, Lynwood Y R 3.287 5.104 4.195 10 158 177 335 7 3 17 9 0

108  Y R 4.560 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

109  Y 4.174 DQ DQ DQ 156 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 5.085 DQ DQ DQ 153 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

201 Knotts, Terry Y 2.702 3.024 2.863 5 148 163 311 9 0 14 7 0
202 Bradley, Steve Y 2.481 2.527 2.504 2 176 129 305 10 0 12 6 0

203 Eazor, James Y 2.304 3.070 2.687 3 190 168 358 4 5 7 3 0

204 Calai, James Y 3.236 3.418 3.327 8 185 181 366 2 2 10 4 0
205 Balon, Jack Y 3.130 5.819 4.474 11 180 124 304 11 0 22 12 0

206 Pannell, JR Y 4.655 8.687 6.671 13 182 147 329 8 2 21 11 0

207 McWhorter, Mike Y R 2.879 2.898 2.889 6 191 158 349 5 3 11 5 0

Bradley, Steve
Knotts, Terry
Smith, Rick

Day, Lynwood
Ruppert, J. Michael

Smith, Rick
Day, Lynwood

Wooten, Seth
Bradley, Steve
Eazor, James
Godfrey, Jeff
Knotts, Terry

McWhorter, Mike
Ruppert, J. Michael

Godfrey, Jeff
Calai, James

Wooten, Seth
Eazor, James

McWhorter, Mike

Pannell, JR
Knotts, Terry

Bradley, Steve

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Wooten, Seth
Godfrey, Jeff
Eazor, James
Calai, James

McWhorter, Mike

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
8/5/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Calai, James
Smith, Rick

Day, Lynwood

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 191 1ST 2.019 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.304 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.481 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.702 4TH
5TH 182 5th 2.879 5TH
6TH 181 6th 3.029 6TH
7TH 180 7th 3.030 7TH
8TH 180 8th 3.130 8TH
9TH 180 9th 3.236 9TH

10TH 180 10th 3.287 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.756 1 1ST 1.407 13th
2ND 49 1.503 0 2nd 1.503
3RD 49 2.109 0 3rd 1.534 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 1.503 48 1 2.424 43 5.120 40 5.582 180 9 1 3.657 12 21 10 0 0 0
2 Y 102 40 1.624 48 2.379 44 6.006 49 2.109 181 6 0 3.030 7 13 5 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 43 1.750 44 4.504 42 4.179 45 3.814 174 12 0 3.562 11 23 12 0

4 Y 104 R 49 2 2.244 42 3.446 48 3.245 48 1 3.179 187 3 3 3.029 6 9 4 1 0 0 1
5 Y 105 45 1.407 40 1.941 48 2.081 47 2.648 180 7 0 2.019 1 8 3 0 3 1 4
6 Y 106 16 4.481 32 4.545 42 1 8.315 44 1 4.733 134 18 2 5.519 18 36 18 0
7 Y 107 R 44 1.839 45 2.787 45 5.925 24 2.595 158 14 0 3.287 10 24 13 0 0
8 Y 108 R 40 3.608 42 1 4.491 42 4.700 36 5.442 160 13 1 4.560 15 28 16 0
9 Y 109 46 1 3.179 40 2.366 29 7.338 41 3.812 156 15 1 4.174 13 28 15 0

10 Y 110 41 6.337 37 3.358 40 1 5.847 35 4.796 153 16 1 5.085 17 33 17 0
11 Y 201 24 2.494 45 2.703 33 2.422 46 3.187 148 17 0 2.702 4 21 9 0 0 0
12 Y 202 46 1.798 41 2.693 44 2.711 45 2.720 176 11 0 2.481 3 14 7 1 0 1

13 Y 203 46 1.544 49 2 2.466 47 3.673 48 1 1.534 190 2 3 2.304 2 4 1 2 2 3 7
14 Y 204 43 3.710 48 2.461 47 3.723 47 3.051 185 4 0 3.236 9 13 6 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 42 2.974 46 2.762 47 3.552 45 3.230 180 8 0 3.130 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 45 1 6.995 47 3.588 44 3.692 46 4.345 182 5 1 4.655 16 21 11 0 0
17 Y 207 R 48 2 3.331 50 1 1.756 46 2.908 47 3.522 191 1 3 2.879 5 6 2 3 0 2 5
18 Y 208 47 2 3.628 46 2 5.657 47 4.716 40 3.827 180 10 4 4.457 14 24 14 0 0

19 N 209 44 2.678 43 4.825 37 3.487 40 3.666 164 DQ 0 3.664 DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Eazor, James
McWhorter, Mike

Wooten, Seth
Godfrey, Jeff

Ruppert, J. Michael

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Calai, James
Bradley, Steve

Balon, Jack

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Balon, Jack

Calai, James
Pannell, JR

Ruppert, J. Michael
Wooten, Seth

Balon, Jack

45
49
48

Wooten, Seth
Ziems, Chris
Eazor, James

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

McWhorter, Mike
Godfrey, Jeff

Day, Lynwood

Knotts, Terry

Ruppert, J. Michael

McWhorter, Mike
Ziems, Chris

Ruppert, J. Michael

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

8/5/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

McWhorter, Mike
Eazor, James

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Godfrey, Jeff

Wooten, Seth
Eazor, James

Bradley, Steve

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Calai, James Knotts, Terry
Ziems, Chris
Pannell, JR
Smith, Rick

Day, Lynwood

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Ziems, Chris
Thomas, Anthony

Eazor, James

Competitor

Calai, James
Balon, Jack
Pannell, JR

Day, Lynwood
Anderson, Paul
Suttle, Dan
Aspinall, Charlie
Knotts, Terry

Ruppert, J. Michael
Smith, Rick
Godfrey, Jeff
Wooten, Seth
Loan, Dwayne

Ziems, Chris

Bradley, Steve

McWhorter, Mike
Thomas, Anthony
Sparks, Frank

4
6
8
9

13
13
14
16
21
21
21
23
24



1ST 185 1ST 2.527 1ST
2ND 183 2nd 2.607 2ND
3RD 181 3rd 2.875 3RD
4TH 177 4th 2.898 4TH
5TH 174 5th 3.024 5TH
6TH 168 6th 3.070 6TH
7TH 163 7th 3.281 7TH
8TH 158 8th 3.403 8TH
9TH 157 9th 3.418 9TH

10TH 147 10th 5.104 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.297 3 1ST 1.297 13th
2nd 50 2.172 1 2ND 1.297
3rd 49 2.248 1 3RD 1.904 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 39 7.365 DQ DQ 44 2.227 47 3.566 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 10 4.660 38 2.954 36 3.145 31 2.365 115 13 0 3.281 7 20 10 0 0 0
3 Y 103 37 4.764 45 3.236 44 3.707 48 2 1.904 174 5 2 3.403 8 13 8 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R 45 3.841 43 2.611 47 1 2.677 50 3 1.297 185 1 4 2.607 2 3 1 2 1 2 5
5 Y 105 42 3.330 44 2.702 48 1 2.668 49 1 2.800 183 2 2 2.875 3 5 2 1 0 1 2
6 Y 106 34 7.935 38 3.141 42 6.167 43 5.299 157 9 0 5.636 11 20 11 0 0
7 Y 107 46 1 6.081 42 1 6.141 40 5.945 49 1 2.248 177 4 3 5.104 10 14 9 0 0 0 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 43 4.282 32 2.334 44 2.889 44 2.592 163 7 0 3.024 5 12 5 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 40 2.466 29 2.250 40 2.638 20 2.755 129 11 0 2.527 1 12 3 2 0 2

13 Y 203 42 2.518 34 2.927 45 4.213 47 2 2.621 168 6 2 3.070 6 12 6 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 44 1 5.627 40 3.504 50 1 2.172 47 2.367 181 3 2 3.418 9 12 7 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 27 1.297 17 10.018 42 2.410 38 9.549 124 12 0 5.819 12 24 13 0

16 Y 206 38 6.575 37 9.486 36 9.380 36 1 9.306 147 10 1 8.687 13 23 12 0 0
17 Y 207 R 42 3.419 41 2.185 34 3.908 41 2.080 158 8 0 2.898 4 12 4 0 0 0 0

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Godfrey, Jeff
Calai, James

Day, Lynwood

Pannell, JR

OVERALL 
PLACE

Calai, James
Day, Lynwood

Balon, Jack
Smith, Rick

Loan, Dwayne

Eazor, James
Ruppert, J. Michael

Smith, Rick

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Godfrey, Jeff

McWhorter, Mike

8/5/2022

Ziems, Chris
Ruppert, J. Michael
Smith, Rick
Godfrey, Jeff

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Wooten, Seth

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Knotts, Terry
Bradley, Steve
Eazor, James
Calai, James
Balon, Jack

Loan, Dwayne
Day, Lynwood
 
 
 

Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Mike

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Bradley, Steve
Godfrey, Jeff
Wooten, Seth

McWhorter, Mike
Knotts, Terry

Wooten, Seth
Calai, James

Day, Lynwood
Smith, Rick

Eazor, James
Knotts, Terry

Godfrey, Jeff
Wooten, Seth

24Godfrey, Jeff

48
27
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Pannell, JR
Balon, Jack

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Bradley, Steve
McWhorter, Mike

Knotts, Terry
Eazor, James
Calai, James
Smith, Rick

Day, Lynwood
Ruppert, J. Michael

Loan, Dwayne

3
5

12
12
12
12
12
13
14
20
20

23



1ST 169 1ST 4.404 1ST 2
2ND 121 2nd 7.662 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 1ST 13th #N/A
2ND 2nd 14th #N/A
3RD 3rd 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 16 7.633 25 1 8.071 40 6.463 40 8.480 121 2 1 7.662 2 4 2

9 109 38 4.524 40 4.765 42 5.213 49 1 3.115 169 1 1 4.404 1 2 1

10 110 DQ DQ 40 11.514 DQ DQ 37 10.278 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Loudon, Logan (HGR1)

Suttle, Dan (HGR1)

Anderson, Paul (HGR1)

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan (HGR1) Suttle, Dan (HGR1) Suttle, Dan (HGR1)
Loudon, Logan (HGR1) Loudon, Logan (HGR1) Loudon, Logan (HGR1)

8/6/2022

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL
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